


A3aLoMYLSIHNN 0S|
pd€ BV ¥220-¥1020

gecjoe

THE CITY OF CALGARY

SCHEDULE 1: OPERATING BUDGI I [EVIOUSLY Al ROVED BY COUNCIL
FORT &= RK ARY 01 TO JUNE 30
PROG Base 1) FTE NET BUDGET
NO. DESCRIPTION One-time (O) INC./(DEC.) INC./(DEC.)
COMMUNITY SERVICES & PROTECTIVE S| VICES
004 Animal & Bylaw Services
On May 12, 2014, Council approved one-time funding from the Fiscal Stability Reserve 0] 66
to Animal & Bylaw Services for the C1  1e Prevention Investment Plan. Report CPS2014-
0378.
On June 09, 2014, Council directe Administration to create an FTE to carry out the B 1
Administrative Functions of the Calgary Combative Sports Commission based on an
overall cost recovery model. Report PFC2014-0418.
Total Animal & Bylaw Services 1 66
001 Fire
On March 31, 2014, Council approved a reduction of FTEs. Report C2014-0216. B 4)
On April 14, 2014, Council approved funding from the Fiscal Stability Reserve to the 0] 230
Flood Recovery Task Force - Community Resiliency Projects. Report PFC2014-0316.
On April 14, 2014, Council approved funding from the Fiscal Stability Reserve to the 0] 135
Flood Recovery Task Force - Infrastructure / Operations. Report PFC2014-0316.
Total Fire ) 365
426 Recreation
Recognition from Council funded from the Fiscal Stability Reserve. Report PFC2013- 0] 130
1 Uladl \eulcdadlvit - 1oV
Total Commu vy Services & Protective Services (3) 561

€ INJWHOVLLlY

¥..0-¥1020






A31DIM1STHNN 0S|
PAd'ENY vLL0b L

)

€Ci0V

THEC '( CALGAF

SC DULE 1: OPERATING Bl ¢ T REVISIONS Pl VIOUSLY APPROVED BY COUNCIL
FOR' [EPEF D2014JA ARYO01TOJ IE30

($000s)
PROG Base (B) FTE NET BUDGET
NO. DESCRIPTION One-time (O) INC./(DEC.) INC./(DEC.)
TRANSPORTATION
110 Calgary Transit
On March 31, 2014, Council apj d a reduction of FTEs. Report C2014-0216. B (10)
On April 14, 2014, Council approved funding from the Fiscal Stability Reserve to the 0] 100
Flood Recovery Task Force - Infrastructure / Operations. Report PFC2014-0316.
Total Calgary Transit (10) 100
Total Transportation (10) 100
CALGARY POLICE SERVICES
070 Calgary Police Service
On April 14, 2014, Council approved funding from the Fiscal Stability Reserve to the 0] 30
Flood Recovery Task Force - Community Resiliency Projects. Report PFC2014-0316.
Total Calgary Police Service - 30
CORPORATE ADMINISTRATION
781  Chief Financial Officer's Department
On November 25, 2013, Council a roved carry forward for Zero-Based Reviews 0] 407
(ZBR). Report C2013-0668.
On April 14, 2014, Council appr¢ :d funding from = Fiscal Stab y Reserve to the 0] 75
Flood Recovery Task Force - Infrastructure / Operations. Report PFC2014-03186.
Total Chief Financial Officer's Department - 482

€ INJWHOVLLlY
¥..0-¥1020









@310141S34NN 0S|

pd e ny v2/0-v1022

£Ci0 .

THE CITY OF CALGARY

SCHEDULE 1: ¢ ERATING BUDGET ns yPl 1 LY APPROVED BY COUNCIL
FOR THE PERIt 2014 IARY 01 TO JUNE 30
($¢
PROG Base (B) FTE NET BUDGET
NO. DESCRIPTION One-time (O) INC./(DEC.) INC./(DEC.)
861 Corporate Costs

On November 25, 2013, Councili  roved carry forward for Business Plan and udget O 628
Coordination 4 (BPBC4). report C  13-0668.

Total Corporate Costs - 628

Total Corporate Programs (2,689)

TOTAL CITY (17) -

€ INJWHOVLLY
¥..0-¥1020



A3aLoM1ISIHNN O8I
A€ NV v220-¥102D

€ciog

THE CITY OF CALG) Y

SCHEDUI 2: OPERATING BUDGET TRANSFERS APPROVED BY ADMINISTRATION
FOR THE PERIOD 2014 JANUARY 01 TO JUNE 30

($000s)
2014
PROG ase (B) FTE NET BUDGET
NO. DESCRIPTION One-time (O) INC./(DEC.) INC./(DEC.)
COMMUNITY SERVICES & PROTECTIVE SERVICES
004 Animal & Bylaw Services
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 382
Transfer from Development & B 1ig Approvals program 614 to better realign B 34.0 (2,100)
resources.
Total Animal & Bylaw Services 34.0 (1,718)
421 Community & Neighbourhood Services
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 570
stal Community & Neighbourhood Services - 570
001  Fire
Revisions to salary and wage ¢  ated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 15,691
Total Fire - 15,691
445 Parks
Revisions to salary and wa  allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 1,122
Total Parks - 1,122
002  Public Safety Communications
Revisions to salary and wage allocated om Corporate Costs Program 861. B 107
Total Public Safety Communications - 107
426 Recreation
Revisions to salary and wage alloc  :d from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 970
HianDIst U CHYIUHITTIETNE o DdIgLy Ividiidgerment program 81/ 10 beter realign B 1.0 101
resourc
Total Recreation 1.0 1,071
2 GM - Community Services & Prc  :tive Services
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 34
Tc¢ | GM - Community Services & Protective Services - 34
Total Community Services & Protective Services 35.0 16,877

€ LINJWHOVLLY
¥2.0-¥1020



a31oI-1S3ENN ‘O8I

pd'€ WY ¥220-¥1020

€Ci06

THE CITY Y
SCHEDULE 2: OPERATING BUDGET T

PPROVED BY ADMINISTRATION

OR THE PERIOD 201 1 TO JUNE 30
(
2014
PROG Base (B) FTE NET BUDGET
NO. DESCRIPTION One-time (O) INC./(DEC.) INC./(DEC.)
CORPORATE SERVICES
694 Corporate Properties and Buildings
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 634
Total Corporate Properties and Buildings - 634
459  Customer Service & Communications
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 433
Total Customer Service & Communications - 433
792 Human Resources
Revisions to salary and wage alloc :d from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 740
Total Human Resources - 740
752 Information Technology
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 1,488
Transfer from Infrastructure & Information Services program 816 to better realign B 2.0 30t
resources.
Total Information Technology 20 1,794
816 Infrastructure & Information Services
Revisions to salary and wage alloci :d from Co orate Costs Program 861. B 799
Transfer to information Technology program 752 to better realign resources. B (2.0) (306)
Total Infrastructure & Information Services (2.0) 493
901 GM - Corporate Services
Revisions to salary and wage alloc  :d from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 15
Total GM - C »>orate Services - 15
Total Corporate Services - 4,311

€ INJWHOVLLY
¥..0-¥1020



d3LOM1S3IHNN OSI

A€ WV ¥220-¥1020

€Cio0lL

THE CITY OF CALGARY

SCHEDULE 2: OPERATING B! 3ETTRAN =RS API !OVED BY ADMINISTRATION
FOR THE PEl D 2014 JANUARY 01 TO JUNE 30

($000s)
2014
PROG Base (B) FTE NET BUDGET
NO. DESCRIPTION One-time (O) INC./(DEC.) INC./(DEC.)
CALGARY HOUSING COMPANY
694  Calgary Housing Company
2014 addition provincial funding for Social Housing Portfolios and reduction of funding B
in Public Non Profit portfolio:
Expenditure Recovery Revenue Net
2,178 0 (2,178) 0
Total Calgary Housing Company - -
PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT & ASSESSMENT
841  Assessment
Revisions to salary and wage alloc  2d from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 394
Total Assessment - 394
614 Development & Building Approvals
Revisions to salary and wage ocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 64
Transfer to Animal & Bylaw Services program 004 to better realign resources. B (34.0) 2,100
Transfer to Water Resources program 270 to better realign resources: B (12.0)
Expenditure Recovery Revenue Net
(1,460) 829 631 0
(46.0) 2,164
B 230
Budget realignment: B
Expenditure ecovery R snue Net
(2,550) (85) 2,635 0
Total Land Use Planning & Py - 230

€ INJWHOVLLVY
v1.0-¥1020



d3L01d1S34NN 0S|

pd € NV ¥220-¥1020

€ciotl

Tl ICITY ( ALG: Y

SCHEDULE 2: OPERATING BUDGET TR/ | S APPRO! BY ADMINISTRATI( |
FOR THE PERIOD 2014 JARY 01 TO J .30
($000s)
2014
PROG Base (B) FTE NET BUDGET
NO. DESCRIPTION One-time (O) INC./(DEC.) INC./(DEC.)
€ ) Citywide Policy and Integration
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 22
Total City Wide Policy and Integration - 22
611 Inspections and Permit
Revi: ns to salary and wage ocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 53
Total Inspections and Permit - 53
612 Local Area Planning and Implementation
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 13
Total Local Area Planning and Implementation - 13
904 GM - Planning, Development & Assessment
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 76
Budget realignment: B
Expenditure Recovery Revenue Net
(685) 685 0 0
Total GM - Planning, Development & Assessment - 76
Total Planning, Development & Assessment (46.0) 2,952
TRAN! 'ORTATION
110  Calgary Transit
Revisions to salary and wage aliocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 1,151
Total Calgary Transit - 1,151
132 Roads
NTVISIVIIS W saldly dllu Waye aluudlsu 11UIT LU puUIdle LOSLS F1oygrdiil oo . B 1,680
Transfer to Transportation Planning program 617 to better realign resources. B (3.0) (282)
Total Roads (3.0) 1,398

€ INJWHOVLLY
¥..0-¥1020



A3 LO™FLSTFINN (0S|

pd'e WY $220-v1020

€ciocl

|E CITY OF CALGARY

SCHEDULE 2: OPERATING | GET TRANSFERS APPROVED BY ADMINISTRATION
FORTI PERIOD 2014 JANUARY 01 TOJUI 30

($000s)
2014
PROG Base (B) FTE NET BUDGET
NO. DESCRIPTION One-time (O) INC./(DEC.) INC./(DEC.)
615 Tran: ortation Infrastructure
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861: B
Expenditure Recovery Revenue Net
164 (164) 0 0
Transfer to Transportation Planning program 617 to better realign resources: B (2.0)
Expenditure Recovery Revenue Net
(272) 272 0 0
Total Transportation Infrastructure (2.0) -
617  Transportation Planning
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 333
Transfer from Roads program 132  better realign resources. B 3.0 282
Transfer from Transportation Infrastructure program 615 to better realign resources: B 2.0
Expenditure Recovery Revenue Net
272 (272) 0 0
Total Transportation Planning 5.0 615
905 GM - Transportation
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 89
Total GM - Transportation - 89
Total Transportation - 3,253
81
e Costs Program 861. B 228
Transfer to Recreation program 426 tc  tter realign resources. B (1.0) (101)
Total Environmental & Safety Mar ement (1.0) 127

€ INIJWHOVLLY
¥,.0-¥1020






il LGARY

A3LoI-1S3dNN 08l

pd€ NV ¥220-7102D

€Ciovl

SCHEDULE 2: OPERATING BU RS APPROV Y ADMINISTRATION
FORTI PEF ARY 01 TO J! 1]
2014
PROG Base (B) FTE NET BUDGET
NO. DESCRIPTION One-time (O) INC./(DEC.) INC./(DEC.)
810 Law
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 706
Total Law - 706
Total Corporate Administration - 2,351
CIVIC PARTNERS
449  Civic Partners (Liaison: CS&P!
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 14
Total Civic Partners - 14
COUNCIL
836  Office of Councillors
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 63
Total Office of Councillors - 63
835  Audit Committee
Revisions to salary i d wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 8
Toti  Audit Committee - 8
790 City Auditor's Office
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 76
Total City Auditor's Office - 76
834 Mayor's Office
Revisions to salary and wage allocated from Corporate Costs Program 861. B 66
Total Mayor's Office - 66
- ]
CORPORAT ROGRAMS
861 Corporate Costs
Revi ns to salary and wage allocated to Business Units. B (32,110)
Total Corporate Costs - (32,110)
Total Corporate Programs - {32,110)

TOTAL CITY

€ INJWHOVLLY
¥..0-¥10CO






d3Lold1S3INN :OSI

A€ NV ¥220-¥102D

€Cio9l

DATE REPORT # BUSINESS UNIT / TITLE DESCRIPTION
DEPARTMENT
2014 March 17 C2014-0088 Utilities 2015-2018 Utility ~ Council:
Rate Scenarios 1. Direct Administration to return to the proposed 2014 1 y 5 Strategic
Planning Meeting of Council with indicative rates for the 2015-2018 Action
Plan based on:
a) The operating and capital budget requirements identified in this report;
b) Appropriate utility financial targets for 2015-2018 and for 2019 — 2024;
and
¢) The  dings and recommendations of the Cost of Service Study regarding
the Utility Financial Policies.
2.  Direct that this Report, presentations and In Camera discussions remain
confidential under Sections 23(1)(b), and 24(1)(a) and (b) of the Freedom of
information and Protection of Privacy Act until Council has approved the
2015-2018 Action Plan.
2014 March 17 C2014-0229 Utilities 2015-2018 Council:
Drainage Fee 1. Direct Administration to develop Drainage indicative charges for the
Scenarios 2015-2018 Action Plan based on the recommended financial targets
{accelerated delivery) and level of service (meets requirements & standards)
for each of the following program elements:
a) Regulatory and Environmental Protection;
b) Maintaining Assets;
¢) Community Drainage Improvements;
d) Flood Recovery and Resiliency.
2. Direct Administration to provide scenarios for acceleration for some
urgent activities based on capacity.
2014 March 17 C2014-0089 Waste & 2015-2018 Waste | Council:
Recycling & Recycling 1. Direct Administration to return to the proposed 2014 May 5 Strategic
Services Services Rate Planning Meeting of Council with indicative rates for the 2015-2018 Action
Scenarios Plan based on:
a) the operating and capital requirements provided in this report; and
b) including a fee for the residential green cart comnostineg nroeram
k a.,
offset the program fee.
2014 March 31 LP52014-0205 Community Calgary Arts The implementation of new or expanded initiatives identified as a result of the
Services & Development strategy, may require additional budget dollars. If required, these budget
Protective Authority's Arts requirements would be incorporated into the City of Calgary 2015-2018 Action
Services Development Plan.
Strategy

€ INJWHOV1LlY

¥..0-¥102¢0









Q3LoI4LSTHNN O8I
pde Ny $220-¥L0ZD

€206l

SCHEDULE 4: CA T DGET REVISIONS RE )USLY APPROVED BY COUNCIL
FO PERIOD 2014 JANUARY 1 TO NE 30
($000s)
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
PROG. CREASE/ INCREASE/ INCREASE/ INCREASE/ INCREASE/

NO. DESCRIPTION (DECREASE) (DECREASE) (DECREASE) (DECREASE) (DECREASE)
932 Community Resiliency Projects - PARKS 1,125 - - - -
935 Commu vy Resiliency Projects -1 E 2,250 - - - -
943 Commu Yy Resiliency Projects - OFFICE OF LAND SERVICING & HOUSING 35 - - - -
948 Community Resiliency Projects - ROADS 1,275 - - - -
953 Community Resiliency Projects - CALG Y POLICE SERVICE 3,900 - - - -
957 Community Resiliency Projects - CALC Y PARKING AUTHORITY 500 - - - -
932 Infrastructure / Operations Resiliency Projects - PARKS 1,215 - - - -
933 Infrastructure / Operations Resiliency Projects - RECREATION 100 - - - -
935 Infrastructure / Operations Resiliency f  ects - FIRE 940 - - - -
937 Infrastructure / Operations Resiliency Projects - CORPORATE PROPERTIES & BUILDINGS 1,695 - - - -
943 Infrastructure / Operations Resiliency Projects - OFFICE OF LAND SERVICING & HOUSING 20 - - - -
947 Infrastructure / Operations Resiliency Projects - CALGARY TRANSIT 575 - - - -
948 Infrastructure / Operations Resiliency Projects - ROADS 800 - - - -
953 Infrastructure / Operations Resiliency Projects - CALGARY POLICE SERVICE 975 - - - -
955 Infrastructure / Operations Resiliency Projects - LAW - Corporate Security 270 - - - -

Total 15,675 - - - -

Council approved report PUD2014-0316 for an increase of $15.675 million appropriation ar

funding from the Fiscal Stability Reserve for the above community resiliency projects and

infrastructure/operations resiliency projects.

PARKS
500 Parks and Natural Areas - design of Blakiston Park improvement 375 - - - -
500 Parks and Natural Areas - construction of Blakiston Park - 575 - - -

Total 78R R7R _

construcuon or tne park design in 2015.

€ INJWHOVLLY
¥2.0-¥102D



A3LO1YLS3IENN O8I

pde N $220-¥L02D

€ciooe

SCHEDULE 4: CAPITAL BUDGET REVISIt S PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY COUNCIL

FOR THE PERIOD 2014 JANUARY 1 TO JUNE 30

($000s)
2014 2015 20 2017 2018
PRt . JREASE/ INCREASE/ INCREASE/ INCREASE/ INCREASE/
NO. DESCRIPTION (DECREASE) (DECREASE) (DEC  ASE) (DECREASE) (DECREASE)
FLEET SERVICES
871 Fleet Acquisitions (10,500) - - - -
872 Support Facilities 10,500 - - - -
Total - - - - -
Council approved report PFC2014-0257 for a transfer of $10.5 million appropriation and self-
supported debt funding for the above projects to build a Fleet Services maintenance facility at the
Shepard Operational Workplace Centre.
OFFICE OF LAND SERVICING & HOUSING
489 Public Housing - relinquish one unit of Housing Capital Initiative funded project (238) - - - -
489 Public Housing - relinquish Parkdale commercial space (450) - - - -
489 Public Housing - capital budget appropriation redistribution (18,547) 11,925 6,622 - -
Total (19,235) 11,925 6,622 - -
Council a -oved report LAS2014-11 for a relinquishment of $688 thousand aporopriation in 2014
and a deferral of $18.547 million appropriation from 2014 to 2015 of $11.925 n  on and to 2016 of
$6.622 m  n for the above projects. These projects are funded by Municipal Sustainability
Initiative of $18.527 million, Real Estate Services Reserve of $450 thousand and other
government grants of $238 thousand.
705 Mixed Use Redevelopment 8,450 - - - -
Council approved report C2014-0018 for an increase of $8.45 million  propriation and funding
from the Real estate Services Reserve in 2014 for a feasibility study ot 1and development.
ROADS
147 Local Improvement - Pavina and Drivewav Crassina Fiindad hv Pranartv Owneare

vor -

€ INJWHOVLLY
¥11.0-¥1020












